

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)	100304130321			
(Address)	100304130321			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/10/1701009006 **43.75			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED NOCTIO P + 40			
Office Use Only				
	OCT 10 7017			

ج	. ,	<u>COVER LET</u>	<u>TER</u>				
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations							
NAME OF CORPORATION:	VOZ LATINA BROADCASTING, INC. N:						
NIE DOCUMENT NUMBER:	3000008737						
The enclosed Articles of Amend	ment and fee are submi	itted for filing.					
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter	to the following:					
Euribiades Cerrud II, Esq.							
	(Name of Contact	Person)				
CPLS, PA							
<u> </u>		(Firm/ Compa	any)		· · · ·		
201 East Pine Street, Suite 445							
		(Address))				
Orlando, Florida 32801							
	(City/ State and Z	ip Code)	·			
ECerrud@CPLSpa.com							
E-ma	ill address: (to be used f	for future annual	report notif	ication)		
For further information concerni	ng this matter, please c	all:					
Euribiades Cerrud II, Esq.			407 at		647-7887		
(Na	me of Contact Person)		(Area (Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the follo	wing amount made pay	able to the Florid	la Departm	ent of S	State:		
□ \$35 Filing Fee ■	S43.75 Filing Fee & C Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing F Certified Copy (Additional cop enclosed)		Certifi Certifi	D Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is sed)		
<u>Mailing Addr</u> Amendment S Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7	<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301					

The undersigned sole incorporator, being a natural person competent to contract and desiring to form a corporation under the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, thereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1. NAME. The name of the corporation is Voz Latina Broadcasting, Inc.

ARTICLE 2. DURATION. The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

• •

ARTICLE 3. ADDRESS. The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 1015 DELPHINIUM DRIVE, Orlando, FL 32825.

ARTICLE 4. INTERNAL REVENUE CODE STATUS. The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and/or scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

We agree that no part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE 5. PURPOSE. The Voz Latina Broadcasting, Inc. is an organization that promotes the arts and culture, serves as platform and advocate for the local Hispanic music and art community through community radio low-power FM broadcasting.

ARTICLE 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. The effective date of these amendments is August <u>30</u>, 2017.

ARTICLE 7. REGISTERED AGENT. The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is Efrain A. Gonzalez, 1015 Delphinium Drive, Orlando, Florida 32825.

ARTICLE 9. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS.

Name:Efrain A. GonzalezTitle:PresidentAddress:1015 Delphinium DriveOrlando, FL 32825

Name: Title: Address: Ada V. Garcia Vice-President 3129 Albin Lane Orlando, FL 32817

Name:Ivette Del LlanoTitle:SecretaryAddress:2325 Fleet CircleOrlando, FL 32817

DATED: August <u>30</u>, 2017 in Orlando, Orange County, Florida.

ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Éfraio A. Gonzalez, Prosident